# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Paul R. Klamer         | 09/20/2006     |
| Christopher J. Cookson | 09/05/2006     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Warner Bros. Entertainment, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4000 Warner Boulevard            |  |
| City:           | Burbank                          |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 91522                            |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10330545 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-6444 apsi@fr.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephanie M. Deckter FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16406-008001         |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Stephanie M. Deckter |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=16406-008001#page1.tif source=16406-008001#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0407** 

500178790

source=16406-008001#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0408

Attorney Docket No.: 16406-008001

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>GILBERT G. WEIGAND</u> residing at <u>43776 Clemens</u>

<u>Terrace</u>, <u>Ashburn</u>, <u>VA 20147-4721</u>, <u>PAUL R. KLAMER</u> residing at <u>4712 Rockland Place</u>, <u>La Canada</u>, <u>CA 91011</u>, and <u>CHRISTOPHER J. COOKSON</u> residing at <u>11555 Dilling Street</u>, <u>Studio City</u>, <u>CA 91604</u>, have made certain new and useful inventions in <u>PARALLEL SCANNING</u>

<u>AND PROCESSING SYSTEM</u>, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, filed <u>December 30, 2002</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/330,545, said application having been executed by us as of the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, CA 91522 (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned,

PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0409

|               |               | PAUL R. KLAMER     |         |
|---------------|---------------|--------------------|---------|
| Witnessed by: |               |                    |         |
| Name:         | <u></u>       | Date:              |         |
| Name:         |               | Date:              |         |
|               |               |                    |         |
|               |               |                    |         |
|               |               |                    |         |
|               |               | for                |         |
|               |               | CHRISTOPHER J. COO | KSON    |
| Witnessed by: | ,             |                    | •       |
| Name:         | Suzanne Style | Date:              | 9.05.06 |
| Name:         |               | Date:              |         |
|               |               |                    |         |

. 40362473.doc

PATENT

**REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0410** 

Attorney Docket No: 16406-008001

| Witnessed by:                        |                              |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Name: Bulana Doman<br>Barbara Dorman |                              |
| Name: Atc Robert Cloper              | Date: 9-20-06  Date: 9/20/06 |
| •                                    |                              |
|                                      |                              |
|                                      | CHRISTOPHER J. COOKSON       |
| Witnessed by:                        |                              |
| Name:                                | Date:                        |
| Name:                                | Date:                        |
| . 40362473.doc                       |                              |

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0411